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Hamlet of Chesterfield Inlet Water Licence 3AM-CHE---- Public Hearing
Presentations and Agendas

Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Nov 14, 2023 at 8:41 PM
To: "Lusty, Megan" <mlusty@gov.nu.ca>, "Clouter, Kayla" <kclouter@gov.nu.ca>, sao@chesterfield-inlet.com, "Keim, Andrew"
<andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Wilson, Christine" <Christine.Wilson3@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Mallon,Stephinie (elle,
la | she, her) (ECCC)" <Stephinie.mallon@ec.gc.ca>, "EANorthNU [Yel]" <EANorthNU@ec.gc.ca>

Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Bcc: Distro Kivalliq <distro-kivallig@nwb-oen.ca>

Good evening,

The Nunavut Water Board would like to inform parties that due to weather the start time of the Public Hearing has been
moved to November 15, 2023 between 10:00 - 10:30am Central time.

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.
Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator

On Fri, Nov 10, 2023 at 3:52 PM Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:
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